#### Fwd: RE: Collins Draw Letter of Intent

From:

Ron Linton

To:

**Betty Garrett** 

Date:

03/11/2008 7:38 AM

**Subject:** Fwd: RE: Collins Draw Letter of Intent

Can you docket this under the Uranerz docket #. Thanks. Ron

>>> "Mike Thomas" <mthomas@uranerz.com> 03/10/2008 6:23 PM >>>

Here is a revised copy of the letter with the correct mailstop.

Mike

Mike Thomas

Environmental, Safety, and Health Manager

Uranerz Energy Corporation

Work: 307-265-8900 Cell: 307-389-9489 Fax: 307-265-8904 Mthomas@uranerz.com

**From:** Ron Linton [mailto:RCL1@nrc.gov] **Sent:** Monday, March 10, 2008 1:02 PM

To: Mike Thomas Cc: Bill VonTill

Subject: Re: Collins Draw Letter of Intent

#### Mike:

One minor change for address for Charles Miller. The Mailstop is T8D22. However, if you have already mailed it, it will still get to him w/o delay, no need to send another. If you make the change before you mail, send me an updated .pdf version I can forward to the managers.

Ron

>>> "Mike Thomas" <mthomas@uranerz.com> 03/10/2008 1:59 PM >>> Hello Ron.

Attached is Uranerz's Letter of Intent for the Collins Draw ISR Project. The letter is addressed to Charles Miller with Bill Von Till, John Corra (Director, WDEQ), and you CC'd. I will be mailing out the hard copy of the letter later this afternoon. The address I am sending it to is as follows:

Mr. Charles L. Miller, Director Office of Federal and State Materials and **Environmental Management Programs** U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Two White Flint North, Mailstop T8F5 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Please let me know if the letter should be sent somewhere else,

### Thanks,

Mike

Mike Thomas Environmental, Safety, and Health Manager Uranerz Energy Corporation Work: 307-265-8900

Cell: 307-389-9489 Fax: 307-265-8904 Mthomas@uranerz.com Mail Envelope Properties (47D66F2C.EEB: 8:11688)

Subject:

Fwd: RE: Collins Draw Letter of Intent

**Creation Date** 

03/11/2008 7:38:20 AM

From:

Ron Linton

**Created By:** 

RCL1@nrc.gov

# Recipients

nrc.gov

OWGWPO02.HOGWDO01

BSG (Betty Garrett)

**Post Office** 

Route

OWGWPO02.HQGWDO01

nrc.gov

Files	Size	Date & Time
MESSAGE	31,72	03/11/2008 7:38:20 AM
TEXT.htm	12451	
CD NRC I OIr1 ndf	254863	03/11/2008 7·36·40 AM

### **Options**

**Expiration Date:** 

None

Priority:

Standard

ReplyRequested:

No

Return Notification:

Send Notification when Opened

**Concealed Subject:** 

No

Security:

Standard

## **Junk Mail Handling Evaluation Results**

Message is not eligible for Junk Mail handling Message is from an internal sender

## Junk Mail settings when this message was delivered

Junk Mail handling disabled by User

Junk Mail handling disabled by Administrator

Junk List is not enabled

Junk Mail using personal address books is not enabled

Block List is not enabled



March 10, 2008

Mr. Charles L. Miller, Director
Office of Federal and State Materials and
Environmental Management Programs
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Two White Flint North, Mailstop T8D22
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Re: Uranerz Energy Corporation Collins Draw ISR Project Letter of Intent to Submit a Source Material License Application

Dear Mr. Miller:

Uranerz Energy Corporation is providing the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) with its intent to submit a Source Material License Application for the Collins Draw ISR Project in the third quarter of 2009. The Collins Draw ISR Project will produce uranium by the in situ recovery method and be located in the Pumpkin Buttes Mining District of the Powder River Basin, Wyoming. The project will consist of a satellite operation that will include wellfields with associated header houses, an ion exchange circuit, deep disposal well facilities, associated process and maintenance buildings, and materials storage. The permit boundary for the Collins Draw ISR Project will cover the following areas: Township 42N, Range 76W Sections 1, 2, 11, and 12, and Township 43N, Range 76W Sections 25, 26, 35, and 36. The Collins Draw permit area is approximately 5 miles from Uranerz Energy Corporations Nichols Ranch ISR Project: The uranium produced at Collins Draw will be shipped to the Nichols Ranch facility for processing to yellowcake.

If you should have any question, please contact me at 307-265-8900 or by email at: mthomas@uranerz.com.

Sincerely,

Michael P. Thomas

Environmental, Safety, and Health Manager

Uranerz Energy Corporation

cc: Bill Von Till, Branch Chief, NRC-Uranium Recovery Licensing Branch Ron Linton, Uranerz Project Manager John Corra, Director, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality